
No.9/C-IIB/2019(1)- 8087. 
Intelligence Bureau 

(Ministry of Home Affairs) 
Govt. Of India 

35, S.P. Marg, New Delhi. 

New Delhi, the 0 9  

TENDER NOTICE  

This office invites sealed quotations for disposal of 29 condemned 
vehicles on "as is where is basis". The details of condemned vehicles proposed 
to be auctioned and their year of make are enclosed. 

2. The vehicles can be inspected on any working day between 15:00 hrs. to 
17:00 hrs. from 10.12.2019 to 20.12.2019 at 20, Subramanian Bharti Marg, 
New Delhi. 

3. The quotation should be in a sealed cover superscribed as "Quotation 
for disposal of 29 condemned vehicles " along with the bid security money 
(earnest money) of t 40,000/- (Rupees Forty thousand only) in the form of 
Bank/Demand Draft payable to DDO/M, IB, New Delhi drawn on any 
scheduled Bank located in New Delhi. The quotations may be for any number 
of vehicles (i.e. for one, more than one or for all 29 vehicles). The rates 
need to be quoted vehicle/item wise and the envelope duly sealed should be 
addressed to Joint Deputy Director, IB (MHA), Govt. of India, 20, 
Subramanian Bharti Marg, New Delhi and must reach the undersigned on or 
before 20.12.2019 (14.30 hrs.). The quotations may be dropped in the quotation 
box placed at 20, Subramanian Bharti Marg, New Delhi. 

4. The quotations received after the stipulated date/time or received without 
the earnest money shall be rejected. 

5. The condemned vehicles will be sold to the highest bidder. However, the 
competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

6. The successful bidder will have to make full payment by 3.1.2020 (17:00 
hrs.) and only then he would be allowed to remove the vehicles from the 
premises. The successful bidder has to lift the vehicles completely at his own 
cost and clear the site completely within two days from the date of deposit of 
full payment, failing which the bid security money shall be forfeited and 
pecuniary loss, if any, shall be recovered from him. The bid security money of 
successful bidder shall be returned after cleaning the site completely including 
the removal of scrap etc. 

7. The bid security money of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after 
the process is over. 

8. The sealed quotations will be opened on 23.12.2019 (1530 hrs.) at 35, 
Sardar Patel Marg, New Delhi. Interested firms may send their representatives 
to attend the opening of bids. 

2019 

Joint Deputy Director C)j 



-• 	 Details of 29 condemned OG vehicles  

SI. 
No.  Vehicle Number Make of Vehicle Date of 

Manufacturing 
Bid/Quotation 

(in Z) 
1.  DL-2CQ-3274 Maruti Gypsy 16.4.2008 

2.  DL-2CQ-5432 Maruti Gypsy 9.2.2010 
3.  DL-2CM-7108 Maruti Gypsy 10.4.2003 
4.  DL-2CQ-0270 Toyota Qualls 10.12.2004 
5.  DL-2CQ-0276 Toyota Qualls 6.12.2004 
6.  DL-2CQ-1397 Mahindra Bolero 27.5.2006 
7.  DL-2CQ-1398 Mahindra Bolero 27.5.2006 
8.  DL-2CQ-1481 Mahindra Bolero 11.7.2006 
9.  CH-01G1-1539 Mahindra Bolero 24.6.2005 

10.  DL-9C-3084 Ambassador Car 11.10.1995 

11.  DL-2CM-9113 Ambassador Car 15.4.2004 

12.  DL-2CQ-1037 Maruti Esteem Feb. 2006 
13.  DL-2CQ-1248 Maruti Esteem April 2006 

14.  DL-2CQ-1987 Maruti Esteem 16.2.2007 
15.  DL-2CQ-2513 Maruti Esteem 29.8.2007 

16.  DL-2CQ-3599 Tata Indigo 9.7.2008 
17.  DL-2CQ-3580 Tata Indigo 3.7.2008 
18.  DL-2CQ-4119 Tata Indigo 21.1.2009 
19.  DL-2CQ-4791 Maruti Alto July 2009 
20.  DL-2CQ-4904 Maruti Alto 9.9.2009 
21.  DL-2CQ-4912 Maruti Alto 15.9.2009 
22.  DL-2CQ-5661 Maruti Alto 7.4.2010 
23.  DL-2CQ-1998 Maruti Alto 8.3.2007 
24.  DL-2CQ-3262 Maruti Alto 15.4.2008 
25.  DL-2SM-0995 Motor Cycle 16.3.2005 
26.  DL-2SM-1545 Motor Cycle 15.5.2007 
27.  DL-2SM-1292 Motor Cycle 12.5.2006 

28.  DL-2SM-1910 Motor Cycle 2.4.2009 
29.  DL-1L-0620  Tata Truck 22.2.1990 

Total 


	Page 1
	Page 2

